08-06-1998



	! ! !		£ ==
	10078614	3	- A - B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B - B
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	+U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		19/1266 19/1266
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks. Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.	P 3
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Yu-Sheng LIN C. Bernard Shung Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX_ no		ACCTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 1 Creation Rd., III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		yes _X_no	
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other Execution Date: July 21, 1998	Name		
Application number(s) or patent nur If this document is being filed together	nber(s): with a new application, the execution date o	f the application is: July 21, 1998.	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
09/126608	Additional numbe	rs attached?Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	& SEAS, PLLC		
Trainington, D.O. 20001 0202		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in concepts the second No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	onnection with this Assignment to
		8. Deposit Account No.	
	DO NOT V	YRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No. 25,426	ンメ よ。 OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET	July 31, 1998 Date , ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	40.00 OP
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			0918
Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to: Commissioner Bo	detach this portion of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments ington, D.C. 20231	KINS 00000146 09186608

PATENT (9355 FRAME: 02488 10

▼INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION UC 11 15

	W	HEREAS,				
inventor(s)	>	1. Yu-Sheng Lin residing at 1 Creation Rd., III. Science-Based				
Name,		Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Address, Citizenship		and a citizen of R.O.C.				
5. 5		2. C. Bernard Shung residing at 1 Creation Rd., III, Science-				
		Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
		and a citizen of R.O.C.				
		3 residing at				
		and a citizen of				
Date Patent Declaration	(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an					
Signed and		Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application is entitled QUASI-PUSHOUT METHOD ASSOCIATED WITH UPPER-LAYER PACKET DISCARDING				
Title	>	Senting CONTROL FOR PACKET COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS WITH SHARED BUFFER				
Serial No. and	_	Serial Number and the filing date of				
Filing Date	•	Senari valifiber and the ming date of				
Name of	•	AND WHEREAS ACCTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (herein calle				
Corporation	•	"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of R.O.C., and having a				
		office and place of business at 1 Creation Rd., III, Science-Based Industrial				
State or	•	Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Country of Incorporation		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and				
and Address	•	any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;				
	fro rec inv	plication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there m, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid ention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the SIGNEE, its successors and assigns.				
.*	ins doo TH ing or a	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representates will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all othe truments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and othe cuments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to E UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceeds and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights as, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.				
	has	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no signment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyeds been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.				
	bel	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated ow.				
C		Gallery Lin 21 July 1998				
Each Inventor Must Sign	•	*				
and Date		Signature Yu-Sheng Lin Date				
		(Demand > 1 July 1998				
Note: No Legalization or Other Witness Required		Signature C. Bernard Shung Date				

V940415

RECORDED: 07/31/1998

Signature

Date

REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0249